

Gregory T. Dutton

Member

502.779.8557 (t)

502.581.1087 (f)

gdutton@fbtlaw.com

January 9, 2023

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: In the matter of the Electronic Application of Martin County Solar Project, LLC to Transfer

a Certificate of Construction Pursuant to KRS 278.710(3) and 807 KAR 5:110; Case No.

2022-00362.

Dear Ms. Bridwell,

On behalf of the Applicant, Martin County Solar Project, LLC, please find attached a copy of the Applicant's Evidence of Notice to Martin County Officials. Provided here are two evidences of Fedex delivery, one to the Martin County Judge Executive and the other to the Martin County Fiscal Court. Hard copies of the Application filed in this matter were included with each delivery.

This cover letter serves to certify that the foregoing electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on January 9, 2023; that there are currently no parties that have been excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and in accordance with the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Order dated July 22, 2021, that a copy of the filing in paper medium will not be filed with the Siting Board.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Gregory T. Dutton